World
Telecommunications
Markets

The International Handbook of
Telecommunications Economics, Volume II1

Edited by
Gary Madden

Professor of Economics, Curtin University of Technology and
Director, Communications Economics and Electronic Markets
Research Centre, Australia

Edward Elgar
Cheltenham, UK ¢ Northampton, MA, USA



Contents

Contents of the Handbook Xvil
List of figures XX1
List of tables XXii
List of contributors XXV
Preface Xxxiil
Acknowledgements xliv

1. Corporate and regulatory strategy for the new network century 1
Eli M. Noam
The challenge of change
Strategies for telecommunications companies
Future of regulation in the network of networks
Impacts of new global telecommunications on traditional regulation
Conclusion 1

—_— O ] W =

PART 1 FROM TELECOMMUNICATIONS REFORM TO
INFORMATION SOCIAL POLICY

2. Evolution of the telecommunications industry 15
Martin Fransman )

Introduction 15

The telecommunications industry and the economics of industrial
change 15
The telecommunications industry to the mid-1980s 16
The technological regime in the old telecommunications industry 18
Learning regime of the old telecommunications industry 19
The telecommunications industry in transition 20
Early entrants 20
Entrants and technology suppliers 20
The new telecommunications industry from the early 1990s 21
Late entrants 21
Technological regime in the new telecommunications industry 22

The changing location of R&D in the new telecommunications
industry 22

Learning regime in the new telecommunications industry 24



vi Contents

Learning by network operators
New operators as F4 firms
Differentiation dilemma
The role of financial markets
Inventing the value of telecommunications company shares
The Internet paradigm and the info-communications industry
Emergence of the Internet
Birth of the info-communications industry
Technological and learning regimes in the info-communications
industry
Mobile communications
Forces of competition
Conclusion

3. Preparing the information infrastructure for the network
economy
William H. Melody
Introduction
Stages of institutional reform
Telecommunications network development
Network access and service growth
Competition in basic telecommunications markets
Competition in mobile telephone service markets
Information infrastructure development
Network investment and capacity
(i) National network investment trends
(ii) International network capacity
Internet development
Higher speed network access options
(i) ISDN
(i) DSL
(iii) Cable modems
Summary
Conclusion

4. Telecommunications policy research in information society
discourse
Erik Bohlin
Introduction
An overview of telecommunications policy
General considerations
Telecommunications policy research in the triad

24
25
26
26
27
28
28
31

33
33
35
36

39

39
40
43
43
46
50
52
52
53
53
55
56
60
61
61
61
65

68

68
69
69
69



Contents

Convergence and its effects on telecommunications policy
Stability of telecommunications policy despite convergence
Wider policy goals and the relevance of telecommunications

policy

Future research needs
International outlook
Competence goals

An example
Justification
Problem overview
Outlook for research

Conclusions

PART 2 CORPORATE EXPERIENCE AND VISIONS

5. Formation and development of international alliances
Peter Curwen
Introduction
Alliances in vogue
Protection of domestic markets and increased global market
power
Access to overseas markets characterized by barriers to entry
Make available to domestic markets otherwise missing services
Shared infrastructure investment costs
First-mover advantage
Global alliances
Concert
Global One
AT&T-Unisource
Alliances must evolve or die
Conclusions

6. BT corporate experience and visions, 1990-2000
Niall Levine, Douglas Pitt and David Lal
Introduction
BT in the 1990s: background and strategy
Path to the BT of 2000
Regulatory constraints on BT since the 1980s
BT’s response to regulatory constraint
BT and the management of change
1984 to 1987
1988 to 1993

vii

71
71

72
73
73
73
74
74
74
75
76

81

81
82

82
82
82
83
83
84
84
86
88
90
92

97

97
97
98
99
100
100
102
102



viii

7.

8.

Contents

1994 to 1996

1997 to the present
Catalysts for change

1991 duopoly review

BT’s changing organizational structure and culture
Organizational culture
Relationship with regulators
Impact of regulation on competition
Impact of regulation on consumers
Britain on-line
Conclusion

The evolution of US WEST and MediaOne
Martin G. Taschdjian
Introduction

The late 1980s and the US WEST entry into international

markets
Getting started
Domestic ramifications
Developments in Hong Kong
In the USSR
Speaking with ‘one voice’
Australia and the Optus Vision experience
MediaOne in Georgia
Breaking up US WEST
Lessons learned
The future

Sprint — GTE’s lost opportunity
James H. Alleman and Lawrence Cole
Introduction
Telecommunications environment
Industry regulation and deregulation
GTE
SPC
United
Evaluation and critique of GTE’s acquisition of SPC
Access charges
Anticipation of consent decree
Commoditization of long-distance service
Management ability
Valuation of SPC

102
103
103
103
105
107
109
110
111
111
112

117

117

117
118
122
124
125
129
130
132
134
134
135

137

137
138
138
138
138
139
140
140
143
145
145
145



Contents

Postscript
Conclusions

PART 3 INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AND
COORDINATION

9. The European Union and world telecommunications markets
Richard Cawley
Introduction
Telecommunications and the EU
Some history, politics and economics: 1987 — the beginning of the
end
1994 — breakthrough at last
1998 — full competition and ongoing regulatory implementation
2000 — the end of the beginning, the new framework
Conclusions

10. The FCC and policy federalism: broadband Internet access
regulation
Timothy Brennan

Introduction

Broadband Internet services
Definition
Technologies
Penetration

Local governments versus the federal government
Local broadband cable controversies
Vigilant restraint: the FCC response
The DSL situation

Federalism controversies in competition policy
Antitrust
Electricity
Telecommunications

A note on the policy
Pro-open access
Does cable have a monopoly over broadband?
Vertical separation without regulation is unlikely to help
Lemley and Lessig

The consumer-locality analogy
Why trust individuals over central planners? The economic case
Implications for deference to local decision making
Non-economic policy goals

ix

147
147

153

153
154

155
156
160
165
168

173

173
175
175
176
177
178
178
180
181
181
182
182
183
185
185
186
186
187
188
188
189
190






